Inventory Record				   Item:  Peanuts BBQ 100g

Date Received Count Sold
July 6 120 135
July 15 120
July 24 120 144
July 28 72

Total Sold = Items received – items on hand

RETAIL 11Page of 16

Inventory Record				   Item:  Aero Bars 54g

Date Received Count Sold
July 8 144 178
July 15 51
July 20 144
July 29 27

Total Sold = Opening balance of items in stock + items received – items on
hand

a)  How many key chains did you have in stock before these
transactions occurred? How many key chains have you sold?

b)  How many coffee mugs did you have in stock before these
transactions occurred?  How many coffee mugs have you sold?

c)  How many packages of BBQ peanuts did you have in stock before
these transactions occurred? How many packages of BBQ peanuts
have you sold?

d)  How many Aero bars did you have in stock before these
transactions occurred?

	 How many Aero bars have you sold?

RETAIL 12Page of 16

Compare your answers for the activities with the answers below. If you
have less than half the answers correct, review the material in the
Foundation section and try the activities again.

Task 1: Calculate GST and PST
► Level 1
1.1

Price before taxes  + GST
× $0.06  +

PST
× $0.07  = Total price after taxes

$65.80 $3.95 $4.61 $74.36
$120.60 $7.24 $8.44 $136.28
$35.00 $2.10 $2.45 $39.55
$78.90 $4.73 $5.52 $89.15
$123.76 $7.43 $8.66 $139.85
$90.50 $5.43 $6.34 $102.27
$150.95 $9.06 $10.57 $170.58
$220.15 $13.21 $15.41 $248.77
$58.46 $3.51 $4.10 $66.07
$94.35 $5.67 $6.60 $106.62

1.2

Price before taxes GST and PST
Price × $1.13 = Total

$65.80 $74.35
$120.60 $136.28
$35.00 $39.55
$78.90 $89.16
$123.76 $139.85
$90.50 $102.27
$150.95 $170.57
$220.15 $248.77
$58.46 $66.06
$94.35 $106.62

RETAIL 13Page of 16

1. 3
a)  $46.54
b)  $46.54 + $6.05 = $52.59
c)  $60.00 – $52.59 = $7.41

1.4
a)  Total purchase before taxes = $30.03
b)  Taxes (6% GST and 7% PST)of item (i) and (ii) = $2.66
   	Tax (7% PST) of item (iii) and (iv)= $0.67
   Total taxes = $3.33
c)  Total cost to customer = $33.36.  Change from $50.00 = $16.64

Task 2: Calculate Discount, Markup,
and Percentage
► Level 1
2.1  $7.50 + ($0.35 × $7.50) = $7.50 + $2.63 = $10.13.
	 A simpler method is $1.35 × $7.50 = $10.13.

► Level 2
2.2  73.2%

2.3
a)  No.
	 24 ladies’ long-sleeved t-shirts @ $8.49 should equal $203.76
	 10 children’s t-shirts (size 6X) should equal $55.90
	 Subtotal should be $702.08.
b)  If only 12 ladies’ large-size t-shirts were delivered, the correct price

should be $101.88.
c)  The correct subtotal will change to $590.22.
d)  $8.99 items will retail for $10.61.
	 $8.49 items will retail for $10.02.
	 $5.59 items will retail for $6.60.
	 $5.89 items will retail for $6.95.
e)  PST on a man’s t-shirt will be $0.74.
f)   6% GST and 7% PST on a ladies’ t-shirt will be $1.30.